Tab settings	102394080 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s) Associat	Partnership Street Address: 111 Kayaker Way City: Easley State: SC Zip: 29642
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware ge of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,512,107;
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas W. Epting	al number(s) attached Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Internal Address: Leatherwood Walker Todo & Mann, P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 87	8. Deposit account number: 12-0760
9. Signature. 303 LRIELLER 00000144 2512107 Thomas W. Epting	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/28/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADVENTURE TECHNOLOGY, INC. ("Assignor"), of 68 Tuthill Road, Lyle, Washington 98635, has adopted, used and is using the Marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, WATERMARK PADDLESPORTS, INC. ("Assignee"), of 111 Kayaker Way, Easley, South Carolina 29642, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

2-19-03		ADVENTURE TECHNOLOGY, INC. By: 5722
Date		Its: president
STATE OF WASHINGTON County of Klicketat)	LYNDE S. CURTIS
Subscribed and sworn before me this 19 day of +eb, 2003 Lynde Murtis		STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY — • — PUBLIC Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2004

827395

Washington

Notary Public, in and for the State of

My commission expires: 1/15/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0626

Exhibit A

Registration Number: 2512107 dated November 27, 2001

Registration Number: 2512108 dated November 27, 2001

Registration Number: 2529356 dated January 15, 2002